	City and County of Denver			of Denver	City and County Building 1437 Bannock St. Denver, CO 80202	
SEAL ST		Legislation Details				
File #:	23-1	1914 Version: 1				
Туре:	Res	olution	Status:	Adopted		
File created:	12/2	2/2023	In control:	Business, Arts, Workforce, Climate & Aviation Services Committee 1/2/2024		
On agenda:	1/2/2	2024	Final action:			
Sponsors:	the Ame \$859 Adm char sche	United States Government General Services Administration concerning the addition of a breakroom to the Transportation Security Administration's (TSA) space at Denver International Airport. Amends a lease agreement with the United State General Services Administration by adding \$859,214.04 for a new total of \$13,464,219.87 to add breakroom space to the Transportation Security Administration's (TSA) administrative space at Denver International Airport, in Council District 11. No change to lease agreement duration. PLANE-202367518 01(PLANE-202262713). The last regularly scheduled Council meeting within the 30-day review period is on 1-16-2024. The Committee approved filing this item at its meeting on 12-13-2023.				
Indexes:	Meli	Melissa Mata				
Code sections:	Wien					
Attachments:	Con Unit	1. RR23-1914_DEN_USGovernmentGeneralServicesAdministration_30Nov23, 2. 23-1914 Contract_the United States Government General - 202367518-01, 3. 23-1914 Filed Resolution_the United States Government General Serv, 4. 23-1914 Filed Resolution_the United States Government General Serv, 5. 23-1914_signed				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Ac	tion	Result	
1/2/2024	1	Council President	sig	gned		
1/2/2024	1	City Council	ad	opted	Pass	
12/13/2023	1	Business, Arts, Workforce & Aviation Services Com		proved by consent		